District |
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico

Form C-104

: Reformatted July 20, 2001
District Il Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Y
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
. ’ ’ . . - i i istrict Office
District Il ) o 0Oil Conservation Division Submit to Appropriate Dis g 8) pics
1000 Rio B Rd., Aztec, NM 8741 .
it * 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 [] AMENDED REPORT
I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT
! Operator name and Address ? OGRID Number _
Mewbourne Oil Company 14744
PO Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88240 3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date
New Well
4 API Number A4 | 5 Pool Name /| ¢ Pool Code
30 - 025 - 37615 Quail Ridge Morrow 83280
7 Property Code 8 Property Name = ° Well Number _
3’ ? Red Hawk 32 State ° 1
I1. " Surface Location
Ul or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot.Idn | Feet from the [ North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West line County
A 32 198 34E 660 N 660 E Lea
' Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line County
2 Lse Code Y Producing " Gas 1S C-129 Permit Number | ' C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date
Method Code Connection Date
S Flowing 05/12/06
II1. Oil and Gas Transporters
¥ Transporter ' Transporter Name * pOD 1 o/G 22 pOD ULSTR Location
OGRID and Address and Description
36785 Duke Energy Sec 32-T19S-R34E
PO Box 50020
Midland, TX 79710
34053 :lams Marketing (transporter and Sec 32-T19S-R34E
auler)

113514 Lovington Hwy
Hobbs, NM 88240

IV. Produced Water

B pOD 24 pOD ULSTR Location and Description
V. Well Completion Data
25 Spud Date % Ready Date Y rp 8 pRTD » perforations<<1 L1 o1 6 EPHC, MC
03/19/06 05/12/06 13750" 13620" 13540' - 13556’ .o
3! Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 3 Depth Set 34 Sacks Cement
17 A" 13 %" 52¢' 500
12 " 9 %" 3615' 1350
834" 5%" 13750’ 778
2 %" 13556’
VI. Well Test Data
% Date New Oil 3 Gas Delivery Date ¥ Test Date ~""‘:I“'Ie-stvLength * Tbg. Pressure 4 Csg. Pressure
05/12/06 05/12/06 05/14/06 24 3250 0
4 Choke Size 2 0il * Water ™ Gas 4 AQF 46 Test Method
48/64" 17 0 524

M hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been
complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge an

Signature: Approved by:

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Printed name: Title:

Kristi Green

Z

arran CUM ENGINEER

Title:
Hobbs Regulatory

Approval Date: - '

MAY 3 0 2006

Date:
05/22/06

Phone:
505-393-5905
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I@ The sender of this message has requested a read receipt. Click here to send a receipt. —I
Mull, Donna, EMNRD

From: Phillips, Dorothy, EMNRD - - - Sent: Tue 5/30/2006 7:56 AM

To: Mull, Donna, EMNRD

Cc:

Subject: RE: Financial Assurance Requirement

Attachments:

None of these appear on Jane's list and all have blankets.

From: Mull, Donna, EMNRD

Sent: Tuesday, May 30, 2006 7:43 AM

To: Phillips, Dorothy, EMNRD

Cc: Macquesten, Gail, EMNRD; Sanchez, Daniel 1., EMNRD
Subject: Financial Assurance Requirement

Dorothy,
Is the Financial Assurance Requirements for these Operators OK?

ConocoPhillips C (217817)

Pride Energy Co (151323)
Plantation Operating LLC (237788)
XTO Energy Inc (5380)
Mewbourne Oil Co (14744)

Yates Petrolieum Corp (25575)
John H Hendrix Corp (12024)

I have check the Inactive well list for each of these Operators.

Please let me know. Thanks and have a good day. Donna.

https://webmail.state.nm.us/exchange/dmull/Inbox/RE:%20Financial%20Assurance%20Requirement-3.E... 5/30/2006



